## **Gauriganj Rural Municipality**

Office of Rural Municipality Excective

Gauriganj, Jhapa

Provience no:- 1, Nepal

## INVITATION FOR BIDS

Sealed Quotation no: Gauriganj/Culvert/GRMC/01/075-75

Date of Publication: 2074/10/18 (Feb 01 2018)

The Gauriganj Rural Municipality has allocated funds towards for cost of Culvert
Construction of Gauriganj Rural Municipality, Gauriganj, Jhapa ad intends to apply part
of the funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract for Construction of Rural
Municipality Culvert, Gauriganj, Jhapa. Contract indentification noGauriganj/Culvert/GRMC/01-03/074-75. Bidding is open to all eligible Nepalese Bidders.

S.N.	Contract	Estimate Amount	Bid Security	Price of Bid
	Identification No.	(With Vat) NRS	(Amount NRS	Document in NRS
1	Gauriganj-01 &	1567999.04	47000.00	1000.00
	02/Humepipe			
	Culvert/			
	GRMC/01/074-75			
2	Gauriganj-02/Box	1861999.73	56000.00	1000.00
	Culvert/			
	GRMC/02/074-75			
3	Gauriganj-03/Slab	1273968.22	40000.00	1000.00
	Culvert/			
	GRMC/04/074-75			

- 2. Gauriganj Rural Municipality Office, Gauriganj, Jhapa invites sealed bids/quotation from eligible bidders for construction of Rural Municipality Culverts, Gauriganj, Jhapa.
- 3. Eligible Bidders may obtained further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of Gauriganj Rural Municipality Office, Gauriganj, Jhapa
- 4. Acomplete set of Bidding Documents in English may be purched from the office of Gauriganj Rural Municipality Office, Gauriganj, Jhapa by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/form registration, business registration certificate. Vat and PAN registration certificate and tax clearance of fiscl year 2074/075 and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Nrs 1000.00 before 3<sup>rd</sup> falgun 2074.

Information to deposite the cost of bidding document in bank.

Name of the bank:- NIC ASEA, Gauradah Jhapa

Name of the office:- Gauriganj Rural Municipality Office, Gauriganj, Jhapa Office Account no:- 87CA502258524005 (For deposite of Bid Security Amount) Bid Document may be purchased from the Gauriganj Rural Municipality Office, Gauriganj, Jhapa upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Nrs 1000.00 in case or may deposite on office account as stated above.

- 5. Sealed bids/quotation must be summetted to the office stated below on or before 12.00 Hrs of 4<sup>th</sup> falgun. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security as specified in notice with validity period for 30 days. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected. Bids will be opened in the present of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend in person at the office of Gauriganj Rural Municipality Office, Gauriganj, Jhapa immediately after the submission deadline at 13.00 Noon 4<sup>th</sup> falgun 2074.
- 6. Information of data submitted by the bidder which is either incomplete or unclear or not substantiated by supporting documents shall not be consider for evaluation.
- 7. Bidders are advised to visit site and asses the actual site condition before submitting their bid.
- 8. If the last date of purchasing and / or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 9. Other related rules and regulation are as per Public Procurement Act-2064 and Public Procurement Regulation-2064
- 10. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason, whatsoever.

Executive Officer
Office of Gauriganj Rural Municipality